CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA
RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA,
APPROVING THE SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES FOR
PARKS AND RECREATION FACILITIES, PROGRAMS,
SERVICES, AND EQUIPMENT PURSUANT TO SECTION 27-7
OF THE MARGATE CITY CODE; PROVIDING FOR AN
EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED FOR THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF MARGATE,
FLORIDA:

SECTION 1: Pursuant to Section 27-7 of the City Code, the City
Commission hereby establishes the Schedule of Fees and Charges for
reserving Parks and Recreation facilities, programs, services, and
equipment, as follows:

A. Indoor Facility Rental Fees and Security Resident Non-Resident

1. Leonard Weisinger Community Center

A. Security Deposit (Refundable) $200 $200
B. Monday - Friday $50/Hr. $75/Hr.
C. Saturday - Sunday $60/Hr. $90/Hr.

2. Charley Katz Community Center

A. Security Deposit (Refundable) $200 $200
B. Monday - Friday $50/Hr. $75/Hr.
C. Saturday - Sunday $60/Hr. $90/Hr.

3. Calypso Cove Aquatics Facility

A. Security Deposit (Refundable) $200 $200

B. Monday - Friday $50/Hr. $75/Hr.
C. Saturday - Sunday $60/Hr. $90/Hr.
D Discounted pool admission 50% off 50% off

With facility rental
B. Outdoor Pavilion Rental Fees and Security Resident Non-Resident

1. Firefighters Park Pavilions 1 - 3
A. Security Deposit (Refundable) $75 $75
B. Monday - Sunday $20/Hr. $30/Hr.

2. Sports Complex Pavilions 1 - 2
A. Security Deposit (Refundable) $75 $75
B. Monday - Sunday $20/Hr. $30/Hr.
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Coral Gate Park Pavilion 1
A. Security Deposit (Refundable) $75 $75
B. Monday - Sunday $20/Hr. $30/Hr.

Southeast Park Pavilion 1
A. Security Deposit (Refundable) $75 $75
B. Monday - Sunday $20/Hr. $30/Hr.

Royal Palm Park Pavilions 1-2 (Calypso Cove)

A. Security Deposit (Refundable) $75 $75
B. Monday - Sunday $50/Hr. $75/Hr.
C. Discounted Pool admission fees 50% off 50% off

with facility rental

Athletic Field/Court Rentals Resident Non-Resident
Baseball/Softball $20/Hr. $30/Hr.
Soccer $20/Hr. $30/Hr.
Basketball Half Court $10/Hr. $15/Hr.
Basketball Full Court $20/Hr. $30/Hr.
Futsal Soccer Rink $15/Hr. $30/Hr.
Tennis/Pickleball $20/Hr. $30/Hr.
Sand Volleyball $20/Hr. $30/Hr.
Field Marking Resident Non-Resident
Baseball/Softball $15 per field $15 per field
Soccer $50 per field $50 per field
Football $50 per field $50 per field
With lights at any facility $10/Hr. $10/Hr.
Mobile Stage (Per Res. 12-131) Resident Non-Resident
Mobile Stage $50/Hr. $50/Hr.
Labor $75/Hr. $75/Hr.
Calypso Cove Aquatics Facility Resident Non-Resident
Admission - ages 3 and under $1 $1
Admission - ages 4 and older $4 $7
Admission - Organized groups $5 $5
Admission - Advanced Purchase (10-20) $3.50 $6.50
Admission - Advanced Purchase (21-40) $3 $6
Admission - Lap Swim (when available) S1 $2
Locker Rental $1 $1
Locker Deposit (Refundable) $10 $10
Private rental of the entire facility $300/Hr. $350/Hr.
Swim Lessons — (2) week group session $55 $75

Swim Lessons — (3) one-on-one private $60 $80



Recreation Programs

Resident

Non-Resident

1. Summer Camp - Ages 6 — 12 (8 weeks) $650 $675
2. Summer Camp - Ages 6 — 12 (4 weeks) $340 $355
3. Summer Camp - Ages 13 - 16 (8 weeks) $500 $525
4. Adult Softball League (Per Team) $450 $450
5. Water Aerobics - (Per class) S$6 $6
6. Water Aerobics - (8 Class Pass) $40 $40
7. Private Recreation Provider 20% of gross revenue
Youth Sports League Resident Non-Resident
1. Margate Motion Swim Team (Monthly) $40 $50
2. Margate Basketball League $75 $90
Special Events Resident Non-Resident
1. Craft Vendor $25 $25
2. Display Vendor $50 $50
3. Food Vendor (single item) $75 $75
4. Food Vendor (multiple items) $150 $150
5. Spring Clean-up & Garage Sale $10 $20
Other Fees Resident Non-Resident
1. Cancellation of any permit/application $25 $25
2. Alcohol use permit per City Manager’s approval $40 $40

K. Exceptions

1. All City of Margate employees shall be charged at the resident rate.

2. The following are exempt from the mobile stage fee structure: municipalities
within Broward County, government entities within Broward County, and
existing City of Margate sponsored sports leagues.

3. Waiving of any fee, besides the above mobile stage exemptions, shall be
approved by a motion of the City Commission upon a finding that said waiver
serves a public purpose.

4., Fees for facilities and services provided pursuant to a grant, from other
than the City of Margate, shall be determined based upon the applicable grant
agreement.

SECTION 2: All Resolutions or parts of Resolutions in conflict
herewith are hereby repealed to the extent of such conflict.

SECTION 3: This Resolution shall become effective this date.




PASSED, ADOPTED AND APPROVED THIS day of 201e6.

ATTEST:

JOSEPH J. KAVANAGH MAYOR TOMMY RUZZANO
CITY CLERK

RECORD OF VOTE

Simone
Peerman
Talerico
Bryan
Ruzzano



